

Jumeirah Golf Estates enhances its personalised services with launch of inhouse leasing brokerage and resale services

Dubai, UAE: December 6, 2016: Jumeirah Golf Estates has today announced the launch of an in-house leasing brokerage and resale services, enabling buyers and leasers to deal directly with the developer as it enhances its personalized service offering.

Expanding its remit from developer and community manager to encompass this new function, Jumeirah Golf Estates will now offer leasing brokerage and resale services for a portfolio of homes within the award-winning community, including across sub-developments.

Esam Hasan Saleh, Executive Director – Business Development and Property Management, Jumeirah Golf Estates commented: "Over the past two years, we have proven our ability to redefine what Jumeirah Golf Estates stands for, and showcase our strengths to an ever-growing market of investors eager to call our community home. We enjoy strong relationships with our community members, and as part of our commitment to delivering a superior service experience, our brokerage service means buyers and sellers can now work directly with us from the very beginning of their new lifestyle at Jumeirah Golf Estates."

The move comes as Jumeirah Golf Estates continues to redefine its development strategy and proposition in the marketplace.

"As a developer, we remain in tune with market needs and see a major opportunity in the resale market," concluded Saleh.

Jumeirah Golf Estates is one of the Middle East's most prestigious residential golf communities, offering a wide range of world-class facilities and more than 1,700 individually designed homes (constructed and under construction), with homes available for lease and resale across multiple communities including Redwood Avenue and Redwood Park.

Dubai, UAE - December 5, 2016:

-ENDS-

About Jumeirah Golf Estates

Host to the DP World Tour Championship, the Season Finale of the European Tour's Race to Dubai since 2009, Jumeirah Golf Estates is one of the Middle East's most prestigious residential golf communities, offering a wide range of world-class facilities and more than 1,700 individually designed homes (constructed and under construction) in the United Arab Emirates. Situated just 15 minutes from The Palm and Dubai Marina, Jumeirah Golf Estates is well placed to provide an unforgettable experience at its two championship golf courses, Fire & Earth, and luxury homes within easy reach of Dubai's top attractions. From a state-of-the-art

Clubhouse to restaurants, swimming pools and fitness centers, Jumeirah Golf Estates has a wide variety of entertainment and recreation facilities that will provide a superior lifestyle.

Jumeirah Golf Estates recently announced a new luxury real estate development Alandalus, which includes a range of apartment options, townhouses and a commercial center.

Visit <u>JumeirahGolfEstates.com</u> for more information and connect with Jumeirah Golf Estates on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, and on <u>Instagram</u>

Contact

Katie Fyfe Katie.fyfe@grayling.com